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PMB

• DEV 6.1 Establishment of Project management structures
• Project Management Board (PMB) will be proposed and officially appointed at the 

Kick-off meeting. 

• Each consortium partner will be represented in the PMB with one member, with the 
coordinator being in the charge of the board. 

• It will be the main decision-making body of the project, with 2/3 decision-making in 
place. 

• PMB will have responsibility for planning, directing, strategic management, monitoring 
and control of the project implementation. 

• PMB will be in charge of the monitoring of implementation of Partnership Agreements 
that will be signed between coordinator and each consortium partner. 
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PMB
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Project partner Representative E-mail

University of Montenegro Prof. Dr. Danilo Nikolić dannikol@t-com.me

Aleksander Moisiu University of Durres Prof. As. Dr. Osman Metalla o.metalla@gmail.com

University ‘Ismail Qemali’ Vlore Prof. As. Kristofor Lapa kristoforlapa@gmail.com

University of Ljubljana Marko Papić Marko.Papic@uni-lj.si

Université Côte d’Azur Srdjan Redzepagic Srdjan.REDZEPAGIC@univ-cot
edazur.fr

University of Cadiz Prof. Dra. Ana Macías Bedoya ana.macias@uca.es

General Maritime Directorate MSc . Capt.Tomor Harizi tomor.harizi@dpdetare.gov.al

Nature and Environmental Protection 
Agency

Marko Radović marko.radovic@epa.org.me

Ecological Center DOLPHIN Ljilja Radunović ecodelfinkotor@gmail.com



QA body

• DEV 4.1 Establishment of Quality Assurance (QA) body
• The first step of this WP is establishment of the QA body, responsible for overseeing the 

implementation of all project activities and cooperating with the Project Management 
Board (PMB). 

• It will consist of one member of each consortium partner. 
• Activities of QA will be spread throughout project lifetime.

• QA body will be established during Kick-off meeting.

4Project no. 619239-EPP-1-2020-1-ME-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP



QA body
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Project partner Representative E-mail

University of Montenegro MSc Radmila Gagić radmilag@ucg.ac.me

Aleksander Moisiu University of Durres Dr. Eli Vyshka eli_vyshka@yahoo.it

University ‘Ismail Qemali’ Vlore MSc Erald Aliko eraldaliko@yahoo.it

University of Ljubljana Miha Lebič Miha.Lebic@uni-lj.si

Université Côte d’Azur Madonna Lamazian madonna.lamazian@univ-cot
edazur.fr

University of Cadiz Prof. Dra. Ana Macías Bedoya ana.macias@uca.es

General Maritime Directorate MSc. Markela Kurti markela.kurti@dpdetare.gov
.al

Nature and Environmental Protection 
Agency

Milena Bataković milena.batakovic@epa.org.m
e

Ecological Center DOLPHIN Žarko Lj. Radulović ecodelfinkotor@gmail.com



WP Leader representative
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Project partner Representative E-mail

University of Montenegro Prof. Dr. Danilo Nikolić dannikol@t-com.me

Aleksander Moisiu University of Durres Mrs. Stela Sefa stelasefa@gmail.com

University ‘Ismail Qemali’ Vlore Suard Alizoti sudi82al@yahoo.com

University of Ljubljana Marko Papić Marko.Papic@uni-lj.si

Université Côte d’Azur Srdjan Redzepagic Srdjan.REDZEPAGIC@univ-
cotedazur.fr

University of Cadiz Prof. Dra. Ana Macías Bedoya ana.macias@uca.es

mailto:stelasefa@gmail.com


Contact person for WP1
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Project partner Representative E-mail

University of Montenegro Prof. Dr. Špiro Ivošević spiroi@ucg.ac.me

Aleksander Moisiu University of Durres Mrs. Aurela Cara aurela.cara01@gmail.com

University ‘Ismail Qemali’ Vlore PHD Enkelejd Mehilli mechili@univlora.edu.al

University of Ljubljana Marko Papić Marko.Papic@uni-lj.si

Université Côte d’Azur Srdjan Redzepagic Srdjan.REDZEPAGIC@univ-co
tedazur.fr

University of Cadiz Prof. Dra. Ana Macías Bedoya ana.macias@uca.es

General Maritime Directorate MSc. Capt.Hamdi Domi hamdi.domi@dpdetare.gov.a
l

Nature and Environmental Protection 
Agency

Ivana Bulatovic Mitrovic ivana.bulatovic@epa.org.me

Ecological Center DOLPHIN Ljilja Radunović ecodelfinkotor@gmail.com

mailto:aurela.cara01@gmail.com


Contact person for WP4
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Project partner Representative E-mail

University of Montenegro MSc Radmila Gagić radmilag@ucg.ac.me

Aleksander Moisiu University of Durres Mrs. Stela Sefa stelasefa@gmail.com

University ‘Ismail Qemali’ Vlore MSc Erald Aliko eraldaliko@yahoo.it

University of Ljubljana Marko Papić Marko.Papic@uni-lj.si

Université Côte d’Azur Christophe Mocquet christophe.mocquet@univ-c
otedazur.fr

University of Cadiz Prof. Dra. Ana Macías Bedoya ana.macias@uca.es

General Maritime Directorate MSc.Capt   Lorenc Rexhepaj lorenc.rexhepaj@dpdetare.g
ov.al

Nature and Environmental Protection 
Agency

Milena Batakovic milena.batakovic@epa.org.m
e

Ecological Center DOLPHIN Žarko Lj. Radulović ecodelfinkotor@gmail.com

mailto:stelasefa@gmail.com


Contact person for WP5
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Project partner Representative E-mail

University of Montenegro Dr. Mirko Đurović mirko.djur@ucg.ac.me 

Aleksander Moisiu University of Durres Mrs. Aurela Cara aurela.cara01@gmail.com

University ‘Ismail Qemali’ Vlore Suard Alizoti suard.alizoti82@gmail.com

University of Ljubljana Marko Papić Marko.Papic@uni-lj.si

Université Côte d’Azur Christophe Mocquet christophe.mocquet@univ-c
otedazur.fr

University of Cadiz Prof. Dra. Ana Macías Bedoya ana.macias@uca.es

General Maritime Directorate MSc. Brunilda Çoti brunilda.coti@dpdetare.gov.
al

Nature and Environmental Protection 
Agency

Aleksandar Božović aleksandar.božović@epa.org
.me

Ecological Center DOLPHIN Ljilja Radunović ecodelfinkotor@gmail.com

mailto:mirko.djur@ucg.ac.me
mailto:aurela.cara01@gmail.com
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